

KAHNAWÀ: KE LEGISLATIVE COORDINATING COMMISSION

P.O. Box 720 • Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory • Quebec • JOL 1B0 Tel: (450) 632-7500 Ext 2362 Web: <u>www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com</u> "Thinking of the Next Seven Generations"

PRESS RELEASE

Regulations enacted for the *Kanien'kehá:ka* of *Kahnawà:ke Law* and the *Kahnawà:ke Residency Law*

For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 10, Seskéha/August 2022) The Kahnawà:ke Legislative Coordinating Commission (KLCC) wishes to inform the community that the following two Regulations for the *Kahnawà:ke Residency Law* were enacted on Monday, July 18, 2022, by MCED# 44/2022-2023:

Regulation #8 – Respecting the Compliance Officer in the *Kahnawà:ke Residency Law* Regulation #9 – Respecting the Registrar in the *Kahnawà:ke Residency Law*

The following two Regulations for the *Kanien'kehá:ka of Kahnawà:ke Law* were rescinded and replaced, and enacted on Monday, July 18, 2022, by MCED# 43/2022-2023:

Regulation #6 – Respecting the Registrar of the *Kanien'kehá:ka of Kahnawà:ke Law* Regulation #7 – Respecting Applications for Recognition in the *Kanien'kehá:ka of Kahnawà:ke Law*

The Draft Regulations were reviewed by community members via two (2) focus groups and posted on <u>www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com</u> for a 30-day review period that ended April 7, 2022.

The Regulations for both the *Kahnawà:ke Residency Law* and the *Kanien'kehá:ka* of *Kahnawà:ke Law* are now published on the CDMP website at <u>www.</u> <u>kahnawakemakingdecisions.com/legislation</u>.

-30-

For information on the Regulations, please contact: Melanie Konwenni Gilbert General Manager, Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry <u>Melanie.gilbert@mck.ca</u> 450.638.0500

For information on the Process, please contact: Leslie Skye, Coordinator Kahnawà:ke Legislative Coordinating Commission 450-632-7500, <u>leslie.skye@mck.ca</u>